W26010A
64K × 16 HIGH-SPEED CMOS STATIC RAM
Publication Release Date: May 2001
 - 1 -  Revision A5
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The W26010A is a high-speed, low-power CMOS static RAM organized as 65,536 × 16 bits that
operates on a single 5-volt power supply. This device is manufactured using Winbond's high
performance CMOS technology.

W26010A
 - 8 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS
TIME
(nS)
OPERATING
CURRENT
 MAX. (mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT
MAX. (mA)
OPERATING
TEMP.
(º C)
PACKAGE
W26010AJ-15 15 260 10 0 to 70 44-pin 400 mil SOJ
W26010AJ-15I 15 260 10 -40 to 85 44-pin 400 mil SOJ
W26010AJ-20 20 220 10 0 to 70 44-pin 400 mil SOJ
W26010AJ-25 25 200 10 0 to 70 44-pin 400 mil SOJ
W26010AT-15 15 260 10 0 to 70 44-pin type two TSOP
W26010AT-15I 15 260 10 -40 to 85 44-pin type two TSOP
W26010AT-20 20 220 10 0 to 70 44-pin type two TSOP
W26010AT-25 25 200 10 0 to 70 44-pin type two TSOP
Notes:
1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in
applications where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.